

HEET

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 102373968	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wendy Wen-Ling Lin Scott R. Finn Kevin W. Flanagan Joseph T. Stevenson James C. Carnahan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Execution Date:  Jan 27, 2003 Feb 11, 2003 Jan 24, 2003	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 27, 2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)	olication, the execution date of the application is: Feb 11, 2003 Jan 24, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	l Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
	I E THIS SPACE
1	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Patents and Trademarks

Q1 FC:8021

8/93

ACCIONIMENT	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-28264
in consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt. I (we)
Wendy Wen-Ling Lin	of Niskayuna, New York
Scott R. Finn	of Niskayuna, New York
Kevin W. Flanagan	of Albany, New York
Joseph T. Stevenson	of Amelia, Ohio
James C. Carnahan	of Niskayuna, New York
	of
	orporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	
HIGH MODULUS, IMPACT RESISTANT FOAMS FOR	R STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
7.44	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Uniter	ed States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue partherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comfacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify i continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths ar successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and stents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further inmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Jan. 27 2003	Wendy Wen-Ling Lin
Date	Wendy Wender Ling Lin
State of New York SS:	·
County of Schenectady	
This 27th day of Januar	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Wendy Wen-Ling Lin	to me personally known as the individual who
	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO  NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STAFE OF NEW YORK  Seal RESIDING IN COMPRESSION COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 6 P	Kuthlen B. Le Breglie (Notary Public)

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013771 FRAME: 0913

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-28264

Feb. 4. 2003	Settl O
Date	Scott R. Finn
State of New York Ss:	
County of Schenectady	
This 11th day of Februar	, 20 <u>0</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Scott R. Fi individual who executed the foregoing assignme same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	to me personally known as the nt, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	Kuelten B. Le Breglio (Notary Public)
1/27/2003	1 leill len
Date	Kevin W. Flanagan
State of New York) SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 27th day of Janua	, 20 0 3, before me personally came
the above-named Kevin W. Fland individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	nt, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	Kartiteur B. Les Bregles (Notary Public)
_	11176
2-11-2003 Date	Joseph T. Stevenson
Zulo	Ovskipi I solove (1801)
State of Ohio SS:	
County of Hamilton	
This 11th day of February	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Joseph T. Stev individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Chip My Commission Expires	to me personally known as the nt, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County Seal	Kimberly M. Howard (Notary Public)

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number	
	ASSIGNMENT		RD-28264	
Ju. 24	2000 Date		Carrahan	
State of New York	() SS:			
County of Schenect	, ,			
This	m day of Gu	may, 200	3, before me personally came	
		nment, who acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
		Kat	hyllals	
Seal		1926 17.51	aty Public)	
		19.000 19.000	Siding in School Condition (1), 200 <b>C</b> Spanish filly transchaper (1), 200 <b>C</b>	
	Date			
State of	) SS:			
County of	)			
This	day of	, 20	_, before me personally came	
individual who exe		nment, who acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
Seal		(Nota	ary Public)	
	Date			
State of	) SS:			
County of	)			
This	day of	, 20	_, before me personally came	
individual who exec	cuted the foregoing assign on free will for the purpose		me personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
Seal		(Not	(Notary Public)	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013771 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 02/13/2003**